the pledge of shares is one of the terms of sanction of loan.

e) In terms of clause 4.16.1 (b) of the SEBI Guidelines, locked in Equity Shares held by the Promoters may be
transferred to and amongst the Promoters/ Promoter group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the
Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 1997 as applicable.

Further, in terms of clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI Guidelines, locked in Equity Shares held by shareholders other than the
Promoters may be transferred to any other person holding shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI
Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance
with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 1997 as
applicable.

17

3. Shareholding pattern of our Company prior and post this Issue

Pre-issue Post-issue

Shareholders’ Category No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Promoters

Mr. Pran Nath Talwar

Mr. Vivek Talwar

Aurella Estates & Investments Pvt. Ltd. 302,661 2.47 302,661 1.36

3,084,487 25.14 3,084,487 13.85

3,577,743 29.16 3,577,743 16.06

Sub-total (A) 6,964,891 56.77 6,964,891 31.27

Promoter Group

Ms. Savitri Talwar 7,831 0.06 7,831 0.04

Mrs. Anjali Talwar 172,776 1.41 172,776 0.78

Mr. Lovraj Talwar 87,301 0.71 87,301 0.39

Ms. Poonam Talwar 62,562 0.51 62,562 0.28

Ms. Sanjanaa Talwar 85,517 0.70 85,517 0.38

Nitco Paints Pvt. Ltd. 373,647 3.04 373,647 1.68

Watco Engineering Co. Pvt. Ltd. 1,616,712 13.17 1,616,712 7.26

Nitco Tiles & Marble Ind. (Andhra) Pvt. Ltd 85,517 0.70 85,517 0.38

Northern India Tiles Corporation – (Delhi) 2,241 0.02 2,241 0.01

A. N. Talwar (HUF) 2,001 0.02 2,001 0.01

P. N. Talwar (HUF) 15,291 0.12 15,291 0.07

Vivek Talwar (HUF) 27,264 0.22 27,264 0.12

Prakalp Properties Pvt. Ltd. 175,785 1.43 175,785 0.79

Rangmandir Builders Pvt.Ltd. 280,269 2.28 280,269 1.26

Lavander Properties Pvt. Ltd. 208,072 1.70 208,072 0.93

Eden Garden Builders Pvt. Ltd. 156,951 1.28 156,951 0.70

Enjoy Builders Pvt. Ltd. 72,646 0.59 72,646 0.33

Usha Kiran Builders Pvt. Ltd. 209,417 1.71 209,417 0.94

Sub-total (B) 3,641,800 29.67 3,641,800 16.35

Total Promoter and Promoter Group Holding

C = (A) + (B) 10,606,691 86.44 10,606,691 47.62

Other Investors (Overseas Corporate Body)

Goldview Investments Ltd. 441,071 3.59 441,071 1.98

Agri Care Ltd. 825,281 6.73 825,281 3.71

Sub-total (D) 1,266,352 10.32 1,266,352 5.69

Others Shareholders including
employees of our Company 398,287 3.24 398,287 1.79

Sub-total (E) 398,287 3.24 398,287 1.79

Public Issue (F) - - 10,000,000 44.90

Grand Total G = (C) + (D) + (E) + (F) 12,271,330 100.00 22,271,330 100.00

18

NITCO TILES LIMITED

4) Equity Shares held by the top ten shareholders

a) Top ten shareholders as on the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with RoC

Name of Shareholders Number of Shares

Aurella Estates & Investments Pvt. Ltd. 3,577,743

Mr. Vivek Talwar 3,084,487

Watco Engineering Company Pvt. Ltd. 1,616,712

Agricare Ltd. 825,281

Goldview Investments Ltd. 441,071

Nitco Paints Pvt. Ltd. 373,647

Mr. Pran Nath Talwar 302,661

Rang Mandir Builders Pvt. Ltd. 280,269

Usha Kiran Builders Pvt. Ltd. 209,417

Lavander Properties Pvt. Ltd. 208,072

b) Top ten shareholders 10 days prior to the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with RoC